
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4152
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2000
WINDING UP OF DGFT
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is a proposal to wind up the DGFT;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which final decision is likely to be taken in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN)

(a) No Sir.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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